4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 02.1, 2022-08-30
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
PXFE211507FC
Package H-37248G-4/2
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
170 W, 28 V, 2110 – 2170 MHz
 Features

C206
C207
PXFE211507FC_OUT_01
RF_IN RF_OUT
VGG
VDD
px f e211 507 f c_C D_ 12- 05 - 20 18
RO4350, 20 MIL RO4350, 20 MIL
PXFE211507FC_IN_01
C212
C208
VDD
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102 Capacitor, 0.4 pF ATC ATC600F0R4AT250BT
C103, C104, C106 Capacitor, 10 pF ATC ATC600F100JT250XT
C105, C107 Capacitor, 50 V, 10 µF    Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
R101, R102 Resistor, 10 ohms  Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ100V
Output
C201 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600F180JT250XT
C202 Capacitor, 0.4 pF ATC ATC600F0R4BT250XT
C203, C204 Capacitor, 0.6 pF ATC ATC600F0R6BT250XT
C205, C206, C207, C209,
C210, C211
Capacitor, 50 V, 10 µF    Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C208, C212 Capacitor, 100 V, 220 µF Panasonic Electronic Components ECA-2AHG221